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JAN SCULLY \

DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEP-07-594
901 G STREET B. MYERS, DDA
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 10/04/2007 (BO)
(916) 874-6218 XRef: 1871750
FILED IN ELECTRONIC

FORM ON 09/13/07 (PC 959.1)

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

No. 07M09924

Vs.
RODNEY EUGENE STANHOPE (09209196~
0L),

Misdemeanor Complaint

Defendant(s).

The People of the State of California upon oath of the undersigned, upon information and belief
complain against the defendant(s) above named for the crime(s) as follows:

COUNT ONE
On or about August 25, 2007, at and in the County of Sacramento, State of California,
defendant(s) RODNEY EUGENE STANHOPE did commit a misdemeanor namely: a violation
of Section 243.4(d)(1) of the Penal Code of the State of California, in that said defendant did
willfully and unlawfully touch an intimate part of LEAHNDRIA O., against the will and for the

specific purpose of sexual arousal, sexual gratification and sexual abuse.

COUNT TWO
For a further and separate cause of action, being a different offense from but connected in its
commission as the charges set forth in Count One hereof: On or about August 25, 2007, at and in
the County of Sacramento, State of California, defendant(s) RODNEY EUGENE STANHOPE
did commit a misdemeanor namely: a violation of Section 243.4(d)(1) of the Penal Code of the

State of California, in that said defendant did willfully and unlawfully touch an intimate part of
COURTNEY G., against the will and for the specific purpose of sexual arousal, sexual

gratification and sexual abuse.
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I declare upon information and belief and under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed at Sacramento County, California, the 10th day of September, 2007.

Declared under Penalty of Perjury by
BRIAN MYERS

Deputy District Attorney

Submitted in electronic form (PC 959.1)

(916) 874-6218
Telephone Number

ZAM
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JAN SCULLY

District Attorney
Sacramento County

001 G Street

Sacramento, CA 95814-1858
Phone (916) 874-6637

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, NO. 07M09924 DEPT. 2
Plaintiff, NOTICE, MOTION AND
DECLARATION TO AMEND
Vs. COMPLAINT
RODNEY EUGENE STANHOPE Hearing: 1/04/08

Time: 1:30 p.m.
Defendant. uiE P

e

TO THE DEFENDANT HEREINABOVE AND TO THE DEFENSE ATTORNEY:
PUBLIC DEFENDER
L
NOTICE

YOU AND EACH OF YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on
January 4, 2008, at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2 of the above entitled court the People will move the
court for an order amending the complaint filed in the above entitled matter.

Qaid motion will be based upon this Notice, the documents and papers on file in this

action and the proposed amended complaint.
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1L
MOTION
The People hereby move to amend complaint number 07M09924 in accordance with
the attached documents entitled amended complaint which is hereby specifically incorporated by
reference herein.
1L
DECLARATION

I, KIRA KING, hereby declare on the basis of information and belief as follows:
That I am a Deputy District Attorney for the County of Sacramento, California; that

the above entitled matter is set for jury trial in the above entitled court on a charge of violation of
Section(s) 243.4(d)(1) of the Penal Code.
The People's motion to amend the complaint is based on the following:
Defendant conduct amounted to 243 4(e)(1) not 243.4(d)(1). There was a
typographical error in the | first complaint. As the Defendant was arrested for
243 .4(e)(1), the correct code section.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated this 4 January, 2008

JAN SCULLY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

/

Deputy Dlstnct Atto
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I declare upon information and belief and under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed at Sacramento County, California, the 4th day of January, 2008.

] /
/i/ /] /)/),

Declarant,//’ Zz 7
SACRAMENTO COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

(916) 874-6218
Telephone Number

CGS

01040072.C08 2)
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JAN SCULLY L' i

DISTRICT ATTORNEY SFP-07-594

901 G STREET K. KING, DDA
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 01/04/2008 (Dept. 2)
(916) 874-6218 XRef: 1871750

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO |

| N
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, | NO. 07M(§9922} JAl
vs. FIRST !

RODNEY EUGENE STANHOPE COMPL

Defendant(sﬁ
The People of the State of California upon oath of the undersigned, upon information and belief

complain against the defendant(s) above named for the crime(s) as follows:
COUNT ONE

On or about August 25, 2007, at and in the County of Sacramento, State of California,

defendant(s) RODNEY EUGENE STAN HOPE did commit a misdemeanor namely: a violation
of Section 243.4(e)(1) of the Penal Code of the State of California, in that said defendant did
willfully and unlawfully touch an intimate part of COURTNEY G., against his/her will for the

specific purpose of sexual arousal, sexual gratification, or sexual abuse.

COUNT TWO
For a further and separate cause of action, being a different offense of the same class of crimes -
and offenses and connected in its commission with the charges set forth in Count One hereof: On
or about August 25, 2007, at and in the County of Sacramento, State of California, defendant(s)
RODNEY EUGENE STANHOPE did commit a misdemeanor namely: a violation of Section
243.4(e)(1) of the Penal Code of the State of California, in that said defendant did willfully and
unlawfully touch an intimate part of LEANNDRIA O., against his/her will for the specific
purpose of sexual arousal, sexual gratification, or sexual abuse.

01040072.C08 (D



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
ORDER OF INFORMAL PROBATION AND MINUTE ORDER

PRD Pl 342 V408
([ Pamela Smith: Stewsrd / Geaig B Regms R, | PRSI

WHEREAS, the defendant appeared before this Court for judgment and sentence, and having been duly arraigned for said purpose for the above violation(s)
and ne legal cause being shown why judgment should not be pronounced IT IS ORDERED THAT Imposition of Judgment & Sentence be suspended and that the
defendant be placed on Informal Probation to this court for the term of __3 _ years from this date on the conditions checked below:

1. (OAL) Obey all laws [ 2. (DRINK/DRIVE) Do not drive a motor vehicle with any drugs or any measurable amount of alcohol in your system. Do not refuse
to complete blood alcohol chemical test when offered by any peace officer with reasonable cause to do so. [J 3. (VALID/LIC) Do not drive without a valid
California driver's license or in violation of California Vehicle licensing laws. [] 4. (VALID/INS) Do not drive without insurance.

[0 5. (REST/LOSS) Make restitution for personal injury/property damage/less caused in this offense. Pursuant 1202.4(f)(7) & (11), you shall prepare and file a
financial disclosure form (CR-113) with the court within 10 days of this date and an updated form within 90 days prior to release from probation if there is any
unpaid restitution or fine. [] (REST/TBD) Restitution to be determined by DRR :

[ Amount: § Victim(s): :
& 6. (FINE/ASMT) (FINE/TIME) Fine &Assessments: Pay the following fines/assessments or serve days County Jail.
FINE/ASSESSMENT TYPE AMOUNT | JAIL CREDIT | REDUCED AMOUNT | OR SERVE
Base fine
Penalty Assessment -
CIF (PC1465.7(2)) {CIF) DAY(S) SAVROT O
DNA (GC76104.5(a)) (DNA L) (Effective 11/04/04) REDUCES ‘ ?r? EISEE}J(;:l:"SFINE
DNA (GC76104.7) (DNA2) (Effective 07/12/06) FINE(S)
Rest Fine (GC 13967/PC1202.4(b)) (REST/FINE) . 1.3 J0p00
(1202.44 PC) Additional Rest Fine in the amount of $_f £JL7 «L/Y pursuant PC1202.44 stayed pending revocation of probation.

[ Jail in lieu of fine to be served consecutive.

[ (ASP/LIEUF) Altemative Sentencing Program in lieu of fine hours to be completed by/within days/months.
[ (CRIME/PREV) Crime Prevention Program Fee $10.00 (PC 1202.5) [Convict, 484, 488, 594] ;
] (DRUG/FEE) Drug Program Fund $100 [ (H&S 11372.7) [ (HIST/FEE) Criminal History Fee $10.00 ‘)\,
] {OR/FEE) Criminal Justice Processing Fee $25.00 (GC 29550(c)) OOK/FEE) MJ Booking Fee $242.29 (GC 29550.2(a)) A
[ (CITE/FEE) Citation Processing Fee $10.00 (GC 29550(c)) (CLASS/FEE) Classification Fee $27.22 (GC 29550.2(a)) T il{
[0 (RCCCAEE) RCCC Booking Fee $90.28 (GC 29550.2(a)) (CTSECURITY) $20 Court Security Surcharge (PC 1465 8(a)1)) w
Payable 3T R) Through DRR ] (PAY/FW) Forthwith % ZSTAY) No later than [ Stay fee wvd. l;{:! A
7. (JAIL) SERVE ! éi i days/hours in the CJ, Credit for time served days/hek—— o b

& Cepsecutive []Co T~ . il Ak | C1 stayed pending sudeessful completion pfnrobation.]
/&Jr CompletFalie? | LIEIASE by/within __ L]t AU ays/mas = @“ﬁlﬁ,ﬁ r% E } z/ug;
IS W.P. recommended L] Straight ime [J Home Petenfion recommended [ Medicigﬁ% -

d 5 Ty
tenonre nded g [ }
[ Apply while in cusiody ] Released to apply KSiay to sign-up on or before tTﬁrD W }'27 m mﬂﬁ&’{/.% il
[ Stay Cl to Lo e O CImaybedoneid A~ o~ 5 Coungyp Vg f oy i
IT® %S)&ow Proof of completion: [A=20 10X at % P Dept_“> r%/ﬁpu:)ﬂbif‘
\ Ny V/ eekends: Repoit to RCCC/MIJ on SR ! ©  at and be released on e at 4
){\ ' and each consecutive weekend/weekly increment thereafter until time served. f/)j& 37 /}I‘L
[] 8. (REGISTER) Registration: Registration pursuant to [ ] H&S 11590 [J PC2%0 { d
[ 9. (NO/DRUGS) Do not use, handle or possess controlled substances of any kind unless lawfully prescribed to you by a licensed medical practitioner )
1 10. (NO/ASSOC) Do not associate with known or reputed users of controlled substances, nor be in a place where controlied substances are present. %‘ :W .
[ 11, (NO/ALC) Abstain from the consumption of any alcoholic beverages in any amount whatsoever, and do not possess nor be in places where ) T | LO
alcohol is the chief item for sale. -
[J12. (S&S) SEARCH: Deft shall submit his/her person, property and automobile and any object under deft’s control to search and seizure, in or - ) #
out of the presence of the deft, by any law enforcement officer and/or Probation Officer, at any time of the day or night, with or without Wu
his/mer consent, with/without a warrant. Deft being advised of his/her constitutional rights in this regard, and.havgaccepted zz;a/ﬁ\;L

)%?I:i)?écgggifg ;agﬁz?‘;;nact directly or indirectly U //ZZU(?dI/[ ﬂ/ O )N a/ 00 }? ﬁ% é:?mj"
4. /

(NO/STRIKE) Do not strike or attempt to strike
[ 15. (STAYAWAY) Stay away from

[ stay away from parks: Stanford, Del Paso, Grant, Miller, Glenn Hall, Discovery, William Land, American River Parkway, N. 10%Vine Sts.
[ 16. (NOG/WEAPONS) Do not own or possess any dangerous or deadly weapon nor remain in a building or vehicle where any person has such weapon.
O 17. (WEAP/CONF) Weapon(s) ordered confiscated and destoryed. [115. Burglary tools ordered confiscated.
18. (DNASAMPLE) Submit DNA sample purs to 296.1(a}3)(A) PC. [ In Main Jail while in custody [] Rpt to out-of-custody facility as ordered w/in 5 days.
5 Y
19. Other

I acknowledge that I have received and read a copy of this order and accept probation.

DEFENDANT SIGNATU L TELEP.HONEN[‘JMBER" .
W?@gw e S0 ST 7

ADDRESS 7 CITY / | STATE | zIP

758 S ds o (T i3 2

CR/1-236 (REV 08.17.07) READ THE OTHER SIDE OF THIS ORDER Original — Court File Yellow- Defendant
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SUPERICR . JRT OF CALTFORNIA, COUNTY . SACRAMENTO
MINUTE ORDER - PLEA

STANHOPE RODNEY EUGENE 1 1871750 07M09924 MUNT
JUN — 4 i
PLEA DATE: JUDGE: __PAMELA SMTH-STEWARD DEPT: D
RIGHTS:
V..o~ W D, \iI- D
/ VA COUNSEL, retained or appointed / possible maximum gentence

PRELIMINARY HEARING [ possibility of 1203:03 PC
JURY TRIAL, speedy and public | rights regarding
CONFRONTATION, of witness citizenship
SEL,F INCRIMINATION, remain silent | parole rights

option of changing plea
in re: West
| comnsequences of plea

video mass advisement transcript on request&}. \/L' G}yﬁﬁkj
Electronic Recording Monitor ' V\ AV
Tape Number i

Court Reporter (transcript on request)

The written Waiver and Plea form filed hereln 18 ordered incorporated
in the record

'S

Defendant advised of above rights, penalties and consequences of plea. Gour
found defendant understood same. Court found that defendant knowingly,
intelligently, voluntarily and expressly waived the rights as indicated by
initials above. Defendant entered a plea of:

GUILTY

NOLO CONTENDERE (acknowledged it is same as guilty)

NGRI (PC 1026)

to the charges of: (PTZ{L/ ¥2¥£{> F)Gf gkL%é}\

BAC:

Court dismissed: Cj/;>//

Insufficient Evidence
V Interest of Justice
v/ ,In View of Plea

Proof Shown
—/ Harvey Wailver

K

%ourt found that the above plea(s) was voluntary and there was a factual basis
Tor same.

JICR0420/CR61C - PAGE 02
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SUPERI .1 URT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTy & SACRAMENTO
MINUTE ORDER - HEADER/PROCEEDINGS

DEFENDANT NAME DEF XREF CASE
STANHCOPE RODNEY EUGENE 1 1871750 07M09924 MUNI

CUSTODY STATUS: BOND

DOB: 10/04/1967 DATE FILED: 09/13/2007
LEA: CALIFORNIA STATE FAIR POLICE ARREST #: 09209196-01
BATL SET: $5,000.00
BAIL POSTED: $5,ooo.oo BOND #: 580024269-7
PROSECUTOR: KING, K DEFENSE: SAGER, KRISTINA
TYPE: PD

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

08/25/2007 i PC 243.4(E) (1

08/25/2007 (T 2) PC 243.4(E) (1

**'k'k'k'k'k‘k'k'k*-k'k‘k‘k‘k'k'k'k*'k****'k'k**'k***'k'k'k**-k*'k*‘k-k:‘r******'k'ﬁ:-k-}c********************‘k***

DATE

JUDGE DEPT| REL| CBR PROCEEDINGS
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SUPERIOR

(
WURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNT?Y © SACRAMENTO

MINUTE ORDER - HEADER/PROCEEDINGS

DEFENDANT NAME
STANHOPE RODNEY EUGENE

CUSTODY STATUS: RBOND
DOB: 10/04/1987

LEA: CALIFORNIA STATE FAIR POLICE

BATIL SET: $5,000.00
BAIL POSTED: $5,000.00

PROSECUTOR: KING, K

SECTION (S) VIOLATED:
08/25/2007

08/25/2007

DEF XREF CASE
1 181750 07M09924 MUNI

DATE FILED: 09/13/2007
ARREST #: 09209196-01

BOND #: 580024269-7

DEFENSE: BOGDAN, DEANNA
TYPE: ED

(CT 1) PC 243.4(E) (1
(CT 2) PC 243 .4 (E) (1

B R e e E E E E E E E E R R R o o o o o i e o o o e e o

DATE JUDGE DEPT

hkhkhkhkkhk*k | *hFdFdrdhkdrhrhhhhk | KKK X
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DO NOT FILE ANY DOCUMENTS EXCEPT OUTSTANDING WARRANTS ON TOP OF THIS

JICR0420/CRE1A - PAGE 01



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACGR
Alternative Sentencing Program 1 —
1111 Howe Ave. Suite 600 Sacramento CA. PSS{ZS JLl -

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION "

T ¢
. -

(p N?(:}‘ ‘

Date Ordered

Case Nr Defendant's Name
07M05924 Rodney E. Stanhope 12/02/2009

Street ! City State

758 Avonde Ct ‘ Galt CA 95632
| DOB i X-ref Number !

10/04/1967 1871750 { 3 - -
Department l Number of Hours Completed } Date Of Completion
07/05/2009

k! ‘ 168

Thursday, January 07, 2010
Date Issued

(-/ Alternative Sentencing Representative



